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Illinois County Highlights 
 

Census of Agriculture (2007) Value Rank  Crops (2009) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod.  Rank 

 

 

Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 58.2   Corn, Bu. 22,800 177 4,035,600 91 Calhoun 

Number of Farms:   464 80  Soybeans, Bu. 14,900 44 655,600 97 County 

     By Value of Sales:      Wheat, Bu. N/A    

 

   

 

Less than $10,000  325   Sorghum, Bu. N/A     

$10,000 - $99,999   96   Alfalfa Hay, T. 2,100 3.7 7,770 39  

$100,000 or more  43   Other Hay, T. N/A     

     By Size:          

1 - 49 Acres 144   Livestock  Head  Rank 
 

 

50 - 499 Acres 275   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2009) 6,400  83  

500 or more Acres 45   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2010) 5,400  69  

Land in Farms, Acres 87,938 95  Beef Cows  (1/1/2010) 3,000  53  

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $3,108 80        

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $40,223 98  Cash Receipts (2009) $1,000 
 

 Rank  

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $30,839 98  Crops  24,275  93  

Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $16,256 96  Livestock  3,896  89  

           

Census of Agriculture (2007) Value Rank  Crops (2009) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod.  Rank 

 

 

Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 56.6   Corn, Bu. 146,900 189 27,764,100 33 Carroll 

Number of Farms:   676 56  Soybeans, Bu. 42,900 55 2,359,500 79 County 

     By Value of Sales:      Wheat, Bu. N/A    

 

   

 

Less than $10,000  277   Sorghum, Bu. N/A     

$10,000 - $99,999   148   Alfalfa Hay, T. N/A     

$100,000 or more  251   Other Hay, T. N/A     

     By Size:          

1 - 49 Acres 212   Livestock  Head  Rank 
 

 

50 - 499 Acres 317   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2009) 39,900  39  

500 or more Acres 147   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2010) 38,600  4  

Land in Farms, Acres 265,153 46  Beef Cows  (1/1/2010) 5,800  24  

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $3,676 55        

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $306,250 4  Cash Receipts (2009) $1,000 
 

 Rank  

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $238,054 4  Crops  129,023  40  

Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $87,132 27  Livestock  42,221  10  

           

Census of Agriculture (2007) Value Rank  Crops (2009) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod.  Rank 

 

 

Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 56.6   Corn, Bu. 91,400 182 16,634,800 49 Cass 

Number of Farms:   433 83  Soybeans, Bu. 49,500 51 2,524,500 76 County 

     By Value of Sales:      Wheat, Bu. 2,700 47 126,900 64 

 

   

 

Less than $10,000  211   Sorghum, Bu. N/A     

$10,000 - $99,999   85   Alfalfa Hay, T. 1,700 4.6 7,820 38  

$100,000 or more  137   Other Hay, T. N/A     

     By Size:           

1 - 49 Acres 144   Livestock  Head  Rank 
 

 

50 - 499 Acres 186   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2009) 82,200  15  

500 or more Acres 103   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2010) 4,600  76  

Land in Farms, Acres 173,543 77  Beef Cows  (1/1/2010) 2,300  61  

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $3,559 60        

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $212,370 32  Cash Receipts (2009) $1,000 
 

 Rank  

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $145,056 28  Crops  92,688  62  

Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $78,955 39  Livestock  24,041  26  

 


